Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Reg. No. 22,663

12/

100928512

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. <u>07258-8010</u>	
Mes 12-7-98	Date: December 7, 1998	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original	A1 > 3	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Yasushi OKITSU; Yujiro MOTOMIZU	Name: RYOBI LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
Yes <u>XX</u> No		
	Street Address: 762, Mesaki-cho, Fuchu-shi,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Hiroshima-ken, Japan	
XX Assignment Merger		
Security AgreementChange of Name	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: November 2, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution parci	Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
NIKAIDO, MARMELSTEIN, MURRAY & ORAM LLP	_1_	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	XX Included in attached Check #08120	
Street Address: <u>Metropolitan Square, 655 15th St., N.W.,</u> Suite 330 - G Street Lobby	XX Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Washington State: DC 2ip: 20005-5701	8. Deposit account number:	
	14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a to	
David T. Nikaido	Chails	
	nature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: \_\_2\_

Docket	Nο	
DUCKUL	IIV.	

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

RYOBI LTD.			
of No. 762, Mesaki-cho,	Fuchu-shi,	Hiroshima-ken,	Japan
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the rec hereby sells, assigns and transfers invention entitled			
BELT SANDER			
for which application for Letters P otherwise indicated below:	atent of the Unit	ed States was executed	on even date herewith unless
*filed on		Serial No.	- Monardon
(Nikaido, Marmelstein, N number and/or filing date hereon,		is hereby authorized to	o insert the serial code, seria
division, renewal, substitute, reiss	sue or reexamina	tion thereof for the ful	l term or terms for which the
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue of	reexamination	applications thereof a	
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with sure assignments in connection with such interference assignments.	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all pa- ding which may examination ther NEE in every was , litigation, or other	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in control be declared concerned for Letters Patent or any possible in obtaining the legal proceeding.	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereony and producing evidence and
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such that the ASSIGNOR agrees litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIG proceeding with such interference. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uniters of the continuing of the con	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all particle ding which may examination there in every was, litigation, or otheresigned invent	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in compared to the declared concerned for Letters Patent on the possible in obtaining the legal proceeding.  Or(s) has (have) affixed	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue of assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such interference on the continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIG proceeding with such interference.	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all pa- ding which may examination ther NEE in every was , litigation, or other	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in compared to the declared concerned for Letters Patent on the possible in obtaining the legal proceeding.  Or(s) has (have) affixed	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such that ASSIGNOR agrees litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or read to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation.	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all particle ding which may examination there in every was, litigation, or othere dersigned invent	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in control by be declared concerted for Letters Patent on any possible in obtaining their legal proceeding.  Or(s) has (have) affixed to OKITSU	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereong and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).  November 2, 1998
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such that the ASSIGNOR agrees litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees.	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all particle ding which may examination there in every was, litigation, or othere dersigned invent	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in come be declared concerned for Letters Patent or any possible in obtaining their legal proceeding.  Or(s) has (have) affixed the OKITSU  (TYPE NAME)	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereong and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).  November 2, 1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue of assignments in connection with such agrees litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIG proceeding with such interference.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the continuation of the continu	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all particle ding which may examination there in every was, litigation, or othere dersigned invent	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in come be declared concerned for Letters Patent or any possible in obtaining their legal proceeding.  Or(s) has (have) affixed the OKITSU  (TYPE NAME)  MOTOMIZU	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ming this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).  November 2, 1996  (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue of assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under the company of the company of the company of the continuation of the company of the continuation of the con	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all particle ding which may examination there in every was, litigation, or othere dersigned invent	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in complete declared concerned for Letters Patent of any possible in obtaining their legal proceeding.  Or(s) has (have) affixed the OKITSU  (TYPE NAME)  MOTOMIZU  (TYPE NAME)	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).  November 2, 1998 (DATE)  November 2, 1998 (DATE)
The ASSIGNOR agrees to continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such assignments in connection with such integral proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees and to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR agrees continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGNOR proceeding with such interference in witness whereof, the under the cooperate with the ASSIGNATURE)  (SIGNATURE)	r reexamination ch applications as to execute all particle ding which may examination there in every was, litigation, or othere dersigned invent	applications thereof as the ASSIGNEE may pers necessary in confuse the declared concerned for Letters Patent of any possible in obtaining the legal proceeding.  Type Name)  MOTOMIZU  (TYPE NAME)  (TYPE NAME)	and also to execute separate deem necessary or expedient nection with any interference ning this application or any reissue patent issued thereof and producing evidence and this/her/their signature(s).  November 2, 1998 (DATE)  November 2, 1998 (DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998** 

(SIGNATURE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[\*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

PATENT REEL: 9652 FRAME: 0548

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)